HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 692 by Representative Robideaux

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 9:154(A)(4) and (D)(3)" to "R.S. 9:154(D)(3)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "relative to" and insert "for the indication of an 5 owner's interest in property presumed abandoned;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 5 delete "communications
and transactions;"

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 9:154(A)(4) and (D)(3) are" to "R.S. 9:154(D)(3) is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 20 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, at the end of line 19, change "<u>federally insured financial institution.</u>" to "<u>banking</u>
- 17 <u>or financial organization.</u>"